

TOWN OF CARVER North Carver Water District Commission

Torth Curver Water District Commission

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 30A, SECTION 20B

NORTH CARVER WATER DISTRICT COMMISSION Tuesday, September 20, 2022 6:20 PM MEETING ROOM #1

Agenda

Posted in Accordance with the Provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 30A, Section 20B

North Carver Water District Commissioners – Joint meeting with the Carver Select Board

- 1. consider the appointment of applicant Douglas Ficks to the NCWD
- increase the amount in Clause #1 of the Memorandum of Understanding entered into between the Town of Carver and the North Carver Water District (dated 6/23/22 and 7/11/22 respectively), to authorize the payment to Small Water Systems Services of not more than \$220,000 to fund the full cost of the membrane replacement until the next annual town meeting
- 3. Any topics not reasonably anticipated by the Chairman 48 hours in advance of meeting
- 4. Adjourn

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.